
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

52,503 11,191
3,895
7,296

7,062
234

41,312
5,314

35,998

34,032
1,966

100.00 100.00 100.00
9,209

43,294
2,200

41,094 78.27

17.54
82.46

82.38
4.76

34.80
65.20

63.10
2.09

12.86
87.14

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

41,094 34,936

17,980

4,028
3,784

10,168
16,956

1,808

1,153

228
147
778
655

4,350

2,871

500
426

1,945
1,479

100.00 85.01 10.59 4.40

22,004

4,756
4,357

12,891
19,090
46.45

53.55 63.77

36.23

66.00

34.00

51.47

48.53

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
54,260
52,503
43,048

1,757
425
505
175

117
3

532

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
96.76

3.24

100.00

18.01
81.99

100.00
24.19
28.74
9.96

6.66
0.17

30.28

9,455

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

52,503 43,048

281
5,401

12,087
10,875
6,781
4,359
2,660

604

9,455

809
2,161
2,311
1,463

801
773
773
364

100.00 100.00 100.00

1,090
7,562

14,398
12,338
7,582
5,132
3,433

968

9,533
19,920
21,960 17,488

17,656
7,623

4,472
2,264
1,910

2.08
14.40
27.42
23.50
14.44
9.77
6.54

41.83

1.84

37.94
18.16

0.65
12.55
28.08
25.26
15.75
10.13
6.18
1.40

8.56
22.86
24.44
15.47
8.47
8.18
8.18
3.85

40.62
41.01
17.71

47.30
23.95
20.20

013Carroll County Total

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

4.19



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

24,162 4,900
2,196
2,704

2,604
100

19,262
3,179

16,083

15,038
1,045

100.00 100.00 100.00
5,375

18,787
1,145

17,642 73.02

22.25
77.75

78.07
5.43

44.82
55.18

53.14
2.04

16.50
83.50

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

17,642 14,276

8,063

2,116
1,873
4,074
6,213

842

569

130
70

369
273

2,524

1,794

327
290

1,177
730

100.00 80.92 14.31 4.77

10,426

2,573
2,233
5,620
7,216
40.90

59.10 67.58

32.42

71.08

28.92

56.48

43.52

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
25,122
24,162
17,868

960
322
288
85

47
0

218

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
96.18

3.82

100.00

26.05
73.95

100.00
33.54
30.00
8.85

4.90
0.00

22.71

6,294

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

24,162 17,868

186
3,162
5,475
3,815
2,159
1,596
1,192

283

6,294

615
1,404
1,461

996
535
530
530
223

100.00 100.00 100.00

801
4,566
6,936
4,811
2,694
2,126
1,722

506

4,354
7,505

11,502 8,637
5,974
3,071

2,865
1,531
1,283

3.32
18.90
28.71
19.91
11.15
8.80
7.13

47.60

2.09

31.06
18.02

1.04
17.70
30.64
21.35
12.08
8.93
6.67
1.58

9.77
22.31
23.21
15.82
8.50
8.42
8.42
3.54

48.34
33.43
17.19

45.52
24.32
20.38

013Carroll County InsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

4.74



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

28,341 6,291
1,699
4,592

4,458
134

22,050
2,135

19,915

18,994
921

100.00 100.00 100.00
3,834

24,507
1,055

23,452 82.75

13.53
86.47

86.14
4.18

27.01
72.99

70.86
2.13

9.68
90.32

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

23,452 20,660

9,917

1,912
1,911
6,094

10,743

966

584

98
77

409
382

1,826

1,077

173
136
768
749

100.00 88.09 7.79 4.12

11,578

2,183
2,124
7,271

11,874
50.63

49.37 60.46

39.54

58.98

41.02

48.00

52.00

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
29,138
28,341
25,180

797
103
217
90

70
3

314

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
97.26

2.74

100.00

11.15
88.85

100.00
12.92
27.23
11.29

8.78
0.38

39.40

3,161

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

28,341 25,180

95
2,239
6,612
7,060
4,622
2,763
1,468

321

3,161

194
757
850
467
266
243
243
141

100.00 100.00 100.00

289
2,996
7,462
7,527
4,888
3,006
1,711

462

5,179
12,415
10,458 8,851

11,682
4,552

1,607
733
627

1.02
10.57
26.33
26.56
17.25
10.61
6.04

36.90

1.63

43.81
18.27

0.38
8.89

26.26
28.04
18.36
10.97
5.83
1.27

6.14
23.95
26.89
14.77
8.42
7.69
7.69
4.46

35.15
46.39
18.08

50.84
23.19
19.84

013Carroll County OutsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

3.72


