## 2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Carroll County			Jurisdiction:	013			Tota
Table P4 : Households by Presence of Peop	le 65 Yea	ars and Over,	, Household Type	and Hou	sehold Size		
1 Person Household 2 or More Person Households Non-Family Households	Total 52,503 9,209 43,294 2,200 41,094	Pct. of Total 100.00 17.54 82.46 4.19 78.27	No Person 65 Year & Ove 41,312 5,314 35,998 1,966 34,032	Pct. or To 100 12.8 87.7 4.7 82.3	tal 65 Ye .00 86 14 76	More People ear & Over 11,191 3,895 7,296 234 7,062	Pct. of Total 100.00 34.80 65.20 2.09 63.10
Table P5 : Family Type by Presence and Ag	ge of Rela	ated Childrer	1				
Family Households % of row total		Total 41,094 100.00	Married Couple Family 34,936 85.01		e Householder, sband Present 4,350 10.59	and Present No Wif 4,350	
With Related Children Under 18 Years % of column total Under 6 Years Only Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years 6 to 17 Years Only No Related Children Under 18 Years % of column total		22,004 53.55 4,756 4,357 12,891 19,090 46.45	$17,980 \\ 51.47 \\ 4,028 \\ 3,784 \\ 10,168 \\ 16,956 \\ 48.53$		2,871 66.00 500 426 1,945 1,479 34.00	1, 6	4.40 153 3.77 228 147 778 655 6.23
Table H1 : Housing Units - Occupied and V	acant						
Total Housing Units Occupied : Owner Occupied Renter Occupied		Total 54,260 52,503 43,048 9,455	Pct. of Total 100.00 96.76	Pct.	of Occupied 100.00 81.99 18.01	Pct. of Va	
Vacant : For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		1,757 425 505 175	3.24	2 2		100 24. 28. 9.	19
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Us For Migrant Workers Other Vacant	se	117 3 532					66 17 28
Table H2 : Occupied Housing Units - Tenur	e by Age	of Household		_			
Occupied Housing Units		Total 52,503		Owner Occupied 43,048	Pct. of Total 100.00	Renter Occupied 9,455	Pct. 6 Tota 100.0
15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years		1,090 7,562	2.08 14.40	281 5,401	0.65 12.55	809 2,161	8.56 22.86
35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years		14,398 12,338 7,582	27.42 23.50 14.44	12,087 10,875 6,781	28.08 25.26 15.75	2,101 2,311 1,463 801	22.80 24.44 15.47 8.47
65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years 85 Years and Over		5,132 3,433 968	9.77 6.54 1.84	4,359 2,660 604	10.13 6.18 1.40	773 773 364	8.18 8.18 3.85
25 to 44 Years 45 to 64 Years		21,960 19,920	41.83 37.94	17,488 17,656	40.62 41.01	4,472 2,264	47.30 23.95
65 Years and Over		9,533	18.16	7,623	17.71	1,910	20.20

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

## 2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Carroll County			Jurisdiction:	013		I	nsidePF	
Table P4 : Households by Presence of People	ple 65 Yea	ars and Over,	Household Type	e and Hou	isehold Size			
		Pct. of	No Person	Pct.	of One or I	More People	Pct. o	
	Total	Total	65 Year & Ove	er To	otal 65 Ye	ear & Over	Tota	
Total Households	24,162	100.00	19,262	100	.00	4,900	100.0	
1 Person Household	5,375	22.25	3,179	16.		2,196	44.82	
2 or More Person Households	18,787	77.75	16,083	83.		2,704	55.18	
Non-Family Households	1,145	4.74	1,045	5.4		100	2.04	
Family Households	17,642	73.02	15,038	78.		2,604	53.14	
Table P5 : Family Type by Presence and A	ge of Rel	ated Childrer	1					
	0		Married Couple	Female	e Householder,	Male Hou	seholde	
		Total	Family	No Hu	sband Present	No Wife	Presen	
Family Households		17,642	14,276		2,524		842	
% of row total		100.00	80.92		14.31	2	4.77	
With Related Children Under 18 Years		10,426	8,063		1,794		569	
% of column total		59.10	56.48		71.08		67.58	
Under 6 Years Only		2,573	2,116		327	130		
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		2,233	1,873		290	70		
6 to 17 Years Only		5,620	4,074		1,177	369		
No Related Children Under 18 Years		7,216	6,213		730	273		
% of column total		40.90	43.52	28.92		32.42		
Table H1 : Housing Units - Occupied and Y   Total Housing Units		Total	Pct. of Total Pct. of Occupied 100.00		Pct. of Vacant			
Total Housing Units		25,122			100.00			
Occupied :		24,162	96.18		100.00			
Owner Occupied		17,868			73.95			
Renter Occupied		6,294	2.92		26.05	100	00	
Vacant : For Rent		960 322	3.82					
		322 288				33.54 30.00		
For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		288 85				30.00 8.85		
-	To a							
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional U For Migrant Workers	se	47 0				4.90 0.00		
Other Vacant		218				0. 22.		
Other Vacant		210				22.	/1	
Table H2 : Occupied Housing Units -Tenu	re by Age	of Household	ler Pct. of	Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct.	
		Total		Dccupied	Total	Occupied	Tota	
Occupied Housing Units		24,162	100.00	17,868	100.00	6,294	100.0	
15 to 24 Years		801	3.32	186	1.04	615	9.7	
25 to 34 Years		4,566	18.90	3,162	17.70	1,404	22.3	
35 to 44 Years		6,936	28.71	5,475	30.64	1,461	23.2	
45 to 54 Years		4,811	19.91	3,815	21.35	996	15.8	
55 to 64 Years		2,694	11.15	2,159	12.08	535	8.5	
65 to 74 Years		2,126	8.80	1,596	8.93	530	8.42	
75 to 84 Years		1,722	7.13	1,192	6.67	530	8.4	
85 Years and Over		506	2.09	283	1.58	223	3.5	
		11,502	47.60	8,637	48.34	2,865	45.5	
25 to 44 Years		11,002	17.00					
25 to 44 Years 45 to 64 Years		7,505	31.06	5,974	33.43	1,531	24.32	

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

## 2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Carroll County		Jurisdiction: 013				OutsidePFA		
Table P4 : Households by Presence of Peop	ole 65 Yea	ars and Over,	Household Type	e and Hou	isehold Size			
	Total	Pct. of Total	No Person 65 Year & Ove	Pct. er To		More People ar & Over	Pct. of Tota	
Total Households	28,341	100.00	22,050	100	.00	6,291	100.00	
1 Person Household	3,834	13.53	2,135	9.	68	1,699	27.01	
2 or More Person Households	24,507	86.47	19,915	90.	32	4,592	72.99	
Non-Family Households	1,055	3.72	921	4.	18	134	2.13	
Family Households	23,452	82.75	18,994	86.	14	4,458	70.86	
Table P5 : Family Type by Presence and Age	ge of Rela	ated Childrer	1					
			Married Couple		e Householder,	Male Hou		
		Total	Family	No Hu	sband Present	No Wife		
Family Households		23,452	20,660		1,826	966		
% of row total		100.00	88.09		7.79	2	4.12	
With Related Children Under 18 Years		11,578	9,917		1,077		584	
% of column total		49.37	48.00		58.98		0.46	
Under 6 Years Only		2,183	1,912		173	0	98	
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		2,183	1,912		175		98 77	
6 to 17 Years Only		7,271	6,094		768		409	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		11,874	10,743		749		382	
% of column total		50.63	52.00		41.02	382 39.54		
Table H1 : Housing Units - Occupied and V	acant							
Total Housing Units		Total 29,138	Pct. of Total 100.00	1		Pct. of Vacant		
Total Housing Units		29,138 28,341	97.26		100.00			
Occupied :			97.20		88.85			
Owner Occupied		25,180						
Renter Occupied		3,161 797	2.74		11.15	100.	00	
Vacant : For Rent		103	2.74			100		
		217				12.		
For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		217 90				11.27.		
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional U	se	70				8.78		
For Migrant Workers		3				0.38		
Other Vacant		314				39.4	40	
Table H2 : Occupied Housing Units - Tenur	e by Age	of Household		0		D		
		Total	Pct. of Total (	Owner Occupied	Pct. of Total	Renter Occupied	Pct. o Tota	
Occupied Housing Units		28,341	100.00	25,180	100.00	3,161	100.0	
15 to 24 Years		289	1.02	95	0.38	194	6.14	
25 to 34 Years		2,996	10.57	2,239	8.89	757	23.95	
35 to 44 Years		7,462	26.33	6,612	26.26	850	26.89	
45 to 54 Years		7,527	26.56	7,060	28.04	467	14.77	
55 to 64 Years		4,888	17.25	4,622	18.36	266	8.42	
65 to 74 Years		3,006	10.61	2,763	10.97	243	7.69	
75 to 84 Years		1,711	6.04	1,468	5.83	243	7.6	
85 Years and Over		462	1.63	321	1.27	141	4.4	
25 to 44 Years		10,458	36.90	8,851	35.15	1,607	50.84	
		12,415	43.81	11,682	46.39	733	23.19	
45 to 64 Years		, -						

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.